503687107 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3733744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARAGADA R. KISHORE	08/13/2009
KEVIN D. KISSELL	09/25/2009
GEORGI Z. BELOEV	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	955 EAST ARQUES
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085-4521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14953862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-349-5777

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTIAN J. GIRTZ
Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET
4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4729.12US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE P. MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie P. Mitchell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

source=4729.12US03 Assignment#page1.tif source=4729.12US03 Assignment#page2.tif source=4729.12US03 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503687107 REEL: 037709 FRAME: 0630

source=4729.12US03 Assignment#page4.tif
source=4729.12US03 Assignment#page5.tif
source=4729.12US03 Assignment#page6.tif
source=4729.12US03 Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor: Karagada R. KISHORE, Kevin D. KISSELL, and Georgi Z. BELOEV hereby sells and assigns to MIPS Technologies, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, whose mailing address is 955 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4521 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as System And Method For Improving Memory Transfer for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has a filing date or a 371(c) date of ______ (also known as United States Application No. To be assigned), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventor hereby represents that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 56074 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF his/her name.	, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite
Date: 8/13/09	Signature of Inventor: Karagada R. KISHORE
Signature witnessed by:	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Signature S	Signature
Adel Alsadi	
Printed Name	Printed Name
Address: 440 N Wolfe	Address:
Summyvale, CA 941	082
Date: 8/13/09	Date:

Page 2 of 3

Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	Kevin D. KISSELL
Signature witnessed by:	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Signature	Signature
Printed Name	Printed Name
Address:	Address:
Date:	Date:
Date: 08/14/2009	Signature of Inventor: Georgi Z. BELOEV
Signature witnessed by:	
WITHESS:	WITNESS:
Signature	Signature
Carrie Chong Printed Name	Thomas Nufert Printed Name
Address:46 Massolo Dr #E	Address:2985 Santos Ln #107
Pleasant Hill, CA 9452	23Walnut Creek, CA 94597_
Date: 8/14/09	Date: august 14, 2009

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by and between <u>PARALOGOS S.A.R.L.</u>, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of France, having its corporate seat in Le Bar sur Loup, France and offices at 39 chemin des Martelles, 06620 le Bar sur Loup, France, legally and validly represented by its gerant Kevin D. Kissell (hereinafter called "Paralogos"), and <u>Kevin D. Kissell</u>, an individual of <u>Le Bar sur Loup, France</u> (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignors"); and <u>MIPS Technologies, Inc.</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at 955 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, its successors, and assigns (hereinafter called "MIPS").

WHEREAS, Paralogos entered into a Consulting Agreement with MIPS on September 22, 1998 to provide certain services to MIPS whereby Paralogos agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights related to work performed under the Consulting Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignors through Kevin D. Kissell made certain inventions and improvements which are described in a patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING MEMORY TRANSFER, filed ______, and assigned U.S. Serial Number ______ (hereinafter called the "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have been compensated for the work performed in developing the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the Patent Application;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application are the property of MIPS subject to the terms and conditions of that agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignors hereby assign, convey, transfer, quitclaim, and confirm the assignment to MIPS of their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in the Patent Application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize MIPS to apply in all countries in the Assignors' name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements (collectively hereinafter called "the Assigned Rights").
- 2. The Assigned Rights are free and clear of all and any pledge, lien, collateral assignment, security interest, mortgage, title retention, conditional sale or other security arrangement, or any charge, adverse claim of title, ownership or right to use, or any other encumbrance of any kind whatsoever. The Assignors represent that they have not made, and covenant that they will not hereafter make, any assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles and interests of the Assigned Rights. The Assignors further covenant that they have the full right to convey the right, title and interest assigned by this agreement.
- 3. The Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as MIPS may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: MIPS 0275.00US

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

inventor value: <u>REVIN D. RISSELL</u>
Signature:
Date: 25 September 20
Signature witnessed by:
WITNESS:
Signature JACQUES BENKOSKI
Printed Name
Address: 2339 CHESTLY
MOULD PARK (L94025
Date: 69 25 09
WITNESS:
Signature
ELLA BENKOSKi Printed Name
Address: 2339 Crest Ln.
Meulo Park, cA. 94025
Date: 09/25/09

Attorney Docket No: MIPS 0275.00US

ACCEPTED A	AND AGREED TO:
Signature:	Paralogos S.A.R.L.
Printed Name:	KEVIN D. KISSELL.
Title:	Gerant
Date:	25 square 2009
Signature witnessed b	y:
WITNESS:	
Signature	
-1	0
Printed Name	Boukoski
Address: <u>2339</u>	CREST LN
	PAR.K, CA 25/09
WITNESS:	·
Signature/	
ELLA Printed Name	BENKOSKI
	Crest Ln.
Menla	Park CA 94025
Date:	25/09

Attorney Docket No: MIPS 0275.00US

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Signature:			
	MIPS Tech	nologies, Inc.	
Printed name:	CRAIG SHINNERS		
Title:	Senior Director, Intellec	tual Property	
Date:			
State of California) County of Santa Clare	ss. a)		
On	, be	fore me,	
the basis of satisfacto within instrument and authorized capacity(ie	ry evidence, to be the per d acknowledged to me that es), and that by his/her/th half of which the person(s	rson(s) whose name(at he/she/they execu- eir signature(s) on the	n to me or proved to me or (s) is/are subscribed to the ted the same in his/her/thei he instrument the person(s) e instrument.
Signature of Notary P	ublic		Place Notary Seal Above
1778.3710001 - Assignment for Kevi	in D. Kissell.DOC		

PATENT REEL: 037709 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 02/11/2016